
Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Jumpers  Round 1 - Level 3

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 7

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 134 45    40    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

1213      Barclay        22833-01Shetland Sheepdog               Joseph Loonan ABSENT 0 -- -

1214      Molly          22260-01All American                    Agnes Orlowski  33.29 0 Q 1

1239  V   Bonnie         15444-03Smooth Fox Terrier              Kathy Steffens NT    0 -- -

1612      Eden           24247-01All American                    Linda Montemarano ABSENT 0 -- -

1624  H   Ellie May      03593-04Miniature American Shepherd     Bonnie Collins NT    0 -- -

2013      Diesel         06555-04All American                    Jessica Edgerly  58.88 23 NQ 1

2026      Twizzler       07281-04Australian Shepherd             Barbara Miller NT    0 -- -



Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Jumpers  Round 1 - Level 4

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 9

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 134 40    35    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 801      Kensie         03613-04Havanese                        Susan Mischel ABSENT 0 -- -

1217      Axl            14448-03Shetland Sheepdog               Polly Jo & Bruce Bader  36.78 5 NQ 1

1606      Gillie         20367-03Australian Shepherd             Kelly Balantic ABSENT 0 -- -

1611      Logan          16696-01German Pinscher                 Patricia McDonald  38.21 8 NQ 3

1614      Widgit         01184-12Labrador Retriever              John & Laura Raymond  53.30 18 NQ 4

1615      Eve            21421-01All American                    Jessica Tyrrell  36.99 1 Q 1

1616      Vinny          21812-01Poodle (Miniature)              Janis Wilcox  40.23 5 Q 2

2005      Gage           08786-03Australian Shepherd             Melissa Ferguson  29.06 0 Q 1

2034  V   Jade           20243-01All American                    Linda & Todd McGovern  30.25 20 NQ 2

Enthusiast  - Jumpers  Round 1 - Level 4

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 1

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 134 45    40    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 811  T   Minnie         22260-02All American                    Agnes Orlowski  43.50 0 Q 1

Specialist  - Jumpers  Round 1 - Level 4

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 2

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 134 45    40    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

2039  S   McGhee         02077-05Border Collie                   Wendy Donoghue  48.02 3 Q 2

2041  S   Molly          20695-01Golden Retriever                Barbara Baltz  44.27 0 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Jumpers  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 15

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 134 40    35    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 809      Rose           09653-02All American                    Kathleen Goguen  40.68 0 Q 2

 812  V   Rutabaga       04345-05Chihuahua                       Carrie Griffen-Yakush  40.41 5 NQ 3

 813  V   Bella          17043-01Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)          Jennifer Davis  33.25 0 Q 1

1202      Tony           03612-05Cavalier King Charles Spaniel   Pamela Mannes  39.47 5 NQ 3

1220      Castle         03553-03West Highland White Terrier     Lisa Tibbals  34.51 0 Q 2

1233  V   Cooper         09600-02Cavalier King Charles Spaniel   Jenn Stollery  24.39 0 Q 1

1242  V   Willy          09653-01All American                    Kathleen Goguen NT    0 -- -

1636  V   Maizie         05215-01All American                    Kathy Horn  25.03 0 Q 1

2004      Maggie         16752-01Portuguese Water Dog            Nancy Dooley  38.67 13 NQ  

2006      Scheme         15151-02Pit Bull Terrier                Leslie Haller ABSENT 0 -- -

2007      Ripple         03914-03Flat-Coated Retriever           Sally Nettleton-Smilas  33.40 0 Q 1

2010      Dugan          20367-01Spinoni Italiano                Kelly Balantic  39.86 9 NQ 4

2019      Caitlyn        20332-01Poodle (Standard)               Christine & Jordan Scruggs  35.34 0 Q 2

2030  V   Vegas          11882-02Labrador Retriever              Erica & Boyd Misstear  43.09 8 NQ 3

2402      Asher          19966-01German Shepherd Dog             Lori Jayne Eliot  44.11 29 NQ 1

Enthusiast  - Jumpers  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 6

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 134 45    40    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

1227  T   William        11980-01Shetland Sheepdog               Margaret & John Prezzano  45.28 0 Q 2

1237  T   Jamie          15444-01Jack Russell Terrier            Kathy Steffens  44.04 0 Q 1

1243  T   Raffy          03127-02Poodle (Miniature)              Ellen Rosenthal ABSENT 0 -- -

1630  TH  Whitney        03702-05Labrador Retriever              Janet Nolan NT    0 -- -

1632  T   Chilli         16881-01Labrador Retriever              Nancy Chepan  48.50 3 Q 2

1635  T   Kiki           01184-08Border Collie                   John & Laura Raymond/H:John  22.33 0 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Specialist  - Jumpers  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 5

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 134 45    40    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 815  S   Oklahoma       04345-03Chihuahua                       Carrie Griffen-Yakush  44.31 0 Q 2

 816  S   Ladybug        04345-01Chihuahua                       Carrie Griffen-Yakush  37.83 0 Q 1

 817  S   Nebraska       04345-02Chihuahua                       Carrie Griffen-Yakush  44.71 0 Q 3

2409  S   Jack           08447-02Collie (Smooth)                 Rolanda Dane  34.70 0 Q 2

2410  S   Cooper         20594-01Labrador Retriever              Carrie Piwcio  29.75 0 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Jumpers  Round 1 - Level C

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 28

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 134 40    35    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 802      Willy          10425-01Bichon Frise                    Marlynn Clayton  36.62 0 Q 1

1203      Leroy          03612-04Cavalier King Charles Spaniel   Pamela Mannes  42.18 2 NQ  

1204      Kendal         03613-03Poodle (Miniature)              Susan Mischel  37.98 0 Q 3

1205      Peeair         03878-03Papillon                        Victoria Weaver  29.16 0 Q 1

1216      Joker          16535-01Pomeranian                      Sheilah Gibson  42.08 2 NQ 4

1218      Lexi           14448-02Shetland Sheepdog               Polly Jo & Bruce Bader  37.29 5 NQ  

1219      Sadie          03553-02All American                    Lisa Tibbals  29.30 0 Q 2

1229  V   Bounce         11920-01All American                    Ginger Bladen  59.87 24 NQ  

1240  V   Gilligan       04630-02Cocker Spaniel                  Ginger MacFarlane  48.69 18 NQ  

1601      PJ             04764-02Shetland Sheepdog               Amy Dalena  31.65 20 NQ  

1605      Gracie         21493-01All American                    Jenn Vance  29.85 0 Q 1

1613      Hailey         09929-01All American                    Karen Profenna  30.10 0 Q 2

1619      Lizzy          07281-03Australian Shepherd             Barbara Miller  39.41 4 NQ  

1620      Kaedence       03568-04Border Collie                   Linda Patenaude  34.92 0 Q 3

1622      Olive          05215-03Australian Shepherd             Kathy Horn  28.50 5 NQ  

1627      Jake           14791-01Cocker Spaniel                  Ellen Dana  37.89 2 NQ 4

1629  V   Grissom        09571-01Australian Shepherd             Mary Ann Holder  36.00 5 NQ  

2001      Dewey          16227-01Labrador Retriever              Danette Chorney  26.22 0 Q 1

2002      Twinkie        03701-05Pit Bull Terrier                Emily Clark  35.32 5 NQ  

2003      Schroeder      04806-03All American                    Tricia Derwinski  32.20 0 Q 2

2017      Kutter         01184-09Border Collie                   John & Laura Raymond/H:John  31.72 15 NQ  

2018      Power          01184-10Labrador Retriever              John & Laura Raymond/H:Laura  32.80 0 Q 3

2021      Charlie        20061-01Golden Retriever                Cara Spagnoletti  34.96 5 NQ  

2025      Rumor          06550-02Belgian Malinois                Dale Christianson  35.84 0 Q 4

2027      Rosie          03505-03Golden Retriever                Paul & Maureen Stusalitus  35.66 25 NQ  

2031  V   Cameo          13647-01Australian Shepherd             Joyce Rogg  35.96 0 Q  

2033  V   Lyric          03528-02German Shepherd Dog             Linda Evangelisti  33.94 20 NQ  

2036  V   Case           11935-01Portuguese Water Dog            Karen Kingsley ABSENT 0 -- -



Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Enthusiast  - Jumpers  Round 1 - Level C

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 7

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 134 45    40    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

1228  T   Tommy          11980-02Shetland Sheepdog               Margaret & John Prezzano  46.37 1 NQ 2

1230  T   Lyric          04740-04Shetland Sheepdog               Shari King  32.14 0 Q 1

1628  T   Vivi           02077-04Border Collie                   Wendy Donoghue  39.61 0 Q 2

1633  T   Brexton        08911-04Shetland Sheepdog               Sharon Laufer  33.08 5 NQ 3

1634  T   Risk           01184-06Border Collie                   John & Laura Raymond/H:Laura  33.84 0 Q 1

1637  TH  Jesse James    03593-03Australian Shepherd             Bonnie Collins  53.21 8 NQ 4

2032  T   Jambi-Joe      03538-03Labrador Retriever              Lynn Spagnesi  29.15 0 Q 1

Specialist  - Jumpers  Round 1 - Level C

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 2

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 134 45    40    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

2040  S   Jethro-Tucker  13695-02All American                    Sue Kelly  42.46 5 NQ 2

2042  S   My-Ty          08447-03Collie (Smooth)                 Rolanda Dane  41.69 0 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Jumpers  Round 1 - Level 1

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 4

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 98 46    41    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

1222      Lucy           14791-02Cocker Spaniel                  Ellen Dana NT    0 -- -

1223      Barack         04630-03American Cocker Spaniel         Ginger MacFarlane  31.59 0 Q 1

2011      Crest          24438-01Border Collie                   Terri Cesarek NT    0 -- -

2407  V   Pyro           06550-03German Shepherd Dog             Dale Christianson  24.32 15 NQ 1

Enthusiast  - Jumpers  Round 1 - Level 1

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 2

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 98 51    46    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

1231  T   Max            24247-02Pomeranian                      Linda Montemarano ABSENT 0 -- -

1236  T   Penny          07281-01All American                    Barbara Miller  36.80 0 Q 1

Specialist  - Jumpers  Round 1 - Level 1

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 3

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 98 51    46    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

1244  S   Abby           02796-01Shetland Sheepdog               Grace Terwilliger  39.00 0 Q 1

1640  S   Tux            02796-02Shetland Sheepdog               Grace Terwilliger  26.94 5 Q 1

2408  S   Charlie        11882-01Labrador Retriever              Erica & Boyd Misstear  39.39 0 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Jumpers  Round 1 - Level 2

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 10

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 98 41    36    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 808      Jasper         22765-01All American                    Alan Brinton  21.41 0 Q 1

1208      Tonka          16535-02Miniature American Shepherd     Sheilah Gibson  31.22 0 Q 4

1209      Kitty          07934-04Cavalier King Charles Spaniel   Lois Henry  24.05 0 Q 2

1210      Douglas        13750-04Cavalier King Charles Spaniel   Susan Drastal  20.81 0 Q 1

1211      Kali           19859-01Beagle                          Jessica Kamens  29.38 0 Q 3

1607      Jett           20549-03Miniature American Shepherd     Gale & Thomas Nardi  28.63 0 Q 1

2012      Danuta         24274-01Vizsla                          Nancy Chere  25.99 0 Q 1

2016      Rory           23663-01Poodle (Standard)               Dy Rizzo  35.72 60 NQ 2

2401      Luna           23262-01Labrador Retriever              Claudia McCutcheon  43.47 7 NQ 2

2499  V   Raven          06555-07Doberman Pinscher               Jessica Edgerly  30.61 5 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Snooker  Round 1 - Level 1

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 2

Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 45    40    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

 808      Jasper         22765-01All American                    Alan Brinton  24.44 46 Q 1

2011      Crest          24438-01Border Collie                   Terri Cesarek ABSENT 0 -- -

Enthusiast  - Snooker  Round 1 - Level 1

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 1

Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 45    40    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

1231  T   Max            24247-02Pomeranian                      Linda Montemarano ABSENT 0 -- -

Specialist  - Snooker  Round 1 - Level 1

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 3

Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 45    40    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

1244  S   Abby           02796-01Shetland Sheepdog               Grace Terwilliger  41.20 19 NQ 1

1640  S   Tux            02796-02Shetland Sheepdog               Grace Terwilliger  33.68 28 Q 1

2408  S   Charlie        11882-01Labrador Retriever              Erica & Boyd Misstear  38.90 46 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Snooker  Round 1 - Level 2

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 8

Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 45    40    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

1208      Tonka          16535-02Miniature American Shepherd     Sheilah Gibson  46.61 47 Q 1

1210      Douglas        13750-04Cavalier King Charles Spaniel   Susan Drastal ABSENT 0 -- -

1607      Jett           20549-03Miniature American Shepherd     Gale & Thomas Nardi NT    0 -- -

1612      Eden           24247-01All American                    Linda Montemarano ABSENT 0 -- -

1616      Vinny          21812-01Poodle (Miniature)              Janis Wilcox  47.18 40 Q 1

2026      Twizzler       07281-04Australian Shepherd             Barbara Miller   5.32 0 NQ 1

2407  V   Pyro           06550-03German Shepherd Dog             Dale Christianson  25.66 19 NQ 1

2499  V   Raven          06555-07Doberman Pinscher               Jessica Edgerly NT    0 -- -



Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Snooker  Round 1 - Level 3

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 9

Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 45    40    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

1213      Barclay        22833-01Shetland Sheepdog               Joseph Loonan ABSENT 0 -- -

1214      Molly          22260-01All American                    Agnes Orlowski  47.34 47 Q 1

1217      Axl            14448-03Shetland Sheepdog               Polly Jo & Bruce Bader  51.13 15 NQ 3

1239  V   Bonnie         15444-03Smooth Fox Terrier              Kathy Steffens  52.92 33 Q 2

1606      Gillie         20367-03Australian Shepherd             Kelly Balantic ABSENT 0 -- -

1614      Widgit         01184-12Labrador Retriever              John & Laura Raymond  41.68 45 Q 1

1624  H   Ellie May      03593-04Miniature American Shepherd     Bonnie Collins  55.20 16 NQ 2

2009      Dojo           03538-04Labrador Retriever              Lynn Spagnesi  39.60 45 Q 2

2013      Diesel         06555-04All American                    Jessica Edgerly  37.62 45 Q 1

Enthusiast  - Snooker  Round 1 - Level 3

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 1

Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 45    40    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

 811  T   Minnie         22260-02All American                    Agnes Orlowski  49.76 40 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Snooker  Round 1 - Level 4

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 7

Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 45    40    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

 805      Aiden          07046-03Shih Tzu                        Edward Gonyea  48.27 39 Q 1

1202      Tony           03612-05Cavalier King Charles Spaniel   Pamela Mannes  41.68 46 Q 1

1621      Jinn           11935-02Portuguese Water Dog            Karen Kingsley  26.56 17 NQ 1

2005      Gage           08786-03Australian Shepherd             Melissa Ferguson  14.39 8 NQ 2

2006      Scheme         15151-02Pit Bull Terrier                Leslie Haller ABSENT 0 -- -

2010      Dugan          20367-01Spinoni Italiano                Kelly Balantic  44.55 33 Q 1

2034  V   Jade           20243-01All American                    Linda & Todd McGovern NT    0 -- -

Enthusiast  - Snooker  Round 1 - Level 4

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 1

Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 45    40    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

1632  T   Chilli         16881-01Labrador Retriever              Nancy Chepan  44.84 20 NQ 1

Specialist  - Snooker  Round 1 - Level 4

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 1

Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 45    40    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

2041  S   Molly          20695-01Golden Retriever                Barbara Baltz  54.81 39 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Snooker  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 12

Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 45    40    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

 809      Rose           09653-02All American                    Kathleen Goguen  46.42 51 Q 1

 812  V   Rutabaga       04345-05Chihuahua                       Carrie Griffen-Yakush  39.69 38 Q 2

 813  V   Bella          17043-01Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)          Jennifer Davis  51.66 33 Q 3

1235  V   Simon          14448-01Shetland Sheepdog               Polly Jo & Bruce Bader  50.07 48 Q 1

1611      Logan          16696-01German Pinscher                 Patricia McDonald  38.54 45 Q 2

1615      Eve            21421-01All American                    Jessica Tyrrell  41.25 25 NQ 3

1636  V   Maizie         05215-01All American                    Kathy Horn  37.57 46 Q 1

2004      Maggie         16752-01Portuguese Water Dog            Nancy Dooley  34.27 46 Q 1

2007      Ripple         03914-03Flat-Coated Retriever           Sally Nettleton-Smilas  34.78 28 NQ 4

2021      Charlie        20061-01Golden Retriever                Cara Spagnoletti  43.83 39 Q 2

2030  V   Vegas          11882-02Labrador Retriever              Erica & Boyd Misstear  45.37 38 Q 3

2402      Asher          19966-01German Shepherd Dog             Lori Jayne Eliot  28.64 21 NQ 1

Enthusiast  - Snooker  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 4

Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 45    40    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

1238  T   Toby           15444-02All American                    Kathy Steffens  48.06 39 Q 2

1243  T   Raffy          03127-02Poodle (Miniature)              Ellen Rosenthal  42.73 39 Q 1

1630  TH  Whitney        03702-05Labrador Retriever              Janet Nolan  48.91 19 NQ 1

1635  T   Kiki           01184-08Border Collie                   John & Laura Raymond/H:John  21.01 9 NQ 2

Specialist  - Snooker  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 6

Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 45    40    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

 815  S   Oklahoma       04345-03Chihuahua                       Carrie Griffen-Yakush  49.17 38 Q 3



Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Specialist  - Snooker  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 6

Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 45    40    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

 816  S   Ladybug        04345-01Chihuahua                       Carrie Griffen-Yakush  45.81 38 Q 2

 817  S   Nebraska       04345-02Chihuahua                       Carrie Griffen-Yakush  44.21 45 Q 1

2039  S   McGhee         02077-05Border Collie                   Wendy Donoghue  51.82 39 Q 1

2409  S   Jack           08447-02Collie (Smooth)                 Rolanda Dane  35.81 39 Q 2

2410  S   Cooper         20594-01Labrador Retriever              Carrie Piwcio  35.01 39 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Snooker  Round 1 - Level C

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 27

Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 45    40    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

 802      Willy          10425-01Bichon Frise                    Marlynn Clayton  50.43 38 Q 1

1203      Leroy          03612-04Cavalier King Charles Spaniel   Pamela Mannes  49.13 39 Q  

1204      Kendal         03613-03Poodle (Miniature)              Susan Mischel  24.84 1 NQ  

1205      Peeair         03878-03Papillon                        Victoria Weaver  28.82 45 Q 3

1216      Joker          16535-01Pomeranian                      Sheilah Gibson  39.39 45 Q 4

1218      Lexi           14448-02Shetland Sheepdog               Polly Jo & Bruce Bader  35.75 43 Q  

1219      Sadie          03553-02All American                    Lisa Tibbals  36.96 51 Q 1

1220      Castle         03553-03West Highland White Terrier     Lisa Tibbals  41.77 51 Q 2

1229  V   Bounce         11920-01All American                    Ginger Bladen  47.65 39 Q  

1601      PJ             04764-02Shetland Sheepdog               Amy Dalena  26.56 39 Q  

1602      Soleil         15151-01Pit Bull Terrier                Leslie Haller ABSENT 0 -- -

1605      Gracie         21493-01All American                    Jenn Vance  38.84 44 Q 4

1613      Hailey         09929-01All American                    Karen Profenna  41.25 51 Q 1

1619      Lizzy          07281-03Australian Shepherd             Barbara Miller  30.14 19 NQ  

1620      Kaedence       03568-04Border Collie                   Linda Patenaude  32.21 48 Q 2

1622      Olive          05215-03Australian Shepherd             Kathy Horn  37.53 48 Q 3

1629  V   Grissom        09571-01Australian Shepherd             Mary Ann Holder  27.29 20 NQ  

2001      Dewey          16227-01Labrador Retriever              Danette Chorney  34.59 43 Q 3

2002      Twinkie        03701-05Pit Bull Terrier                Emily Clark  46.71 26 NQ  

2003      Schroeder      04806-03All American                    Tricia Derwinski ABSENT 0 -- -

2017      Kutter         01184-09Border Collie                   John & Laura Raymond/H:John  10.80 0 NQ  

2018      Power          01184-10Labrador Retriever              John & Laura Raymond/H:Laura  35.20 45 Q 2

2019      Caitlyn        20332-01Poodle (Standard)               Christine & Jordan Scruggs  43.76 48 Q 1

2025      Rumor          06550-02Belgian Malinois                Dale Christianson  40.15 38 Q 4

2027      Rosie          03505-03Golden Retriever                Paul & Maureen Stusalitus  29.09 10 NQ  

2031  V   Cameo          13647-01Australian Shepherd             Joyce Rogg  27.90 21 NQ  

2033  V   Lyric          03528-02German Shepherd Dog             Linda Evangelisti  40.69 16 NQ  



Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Enthusiast  - Snooker  Round 1 - Level C

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 7

Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 45    40    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

1228  T   Tommy          11980-02Shetland Sheepdog               Margaret & John Prezzano  38.75 47 Q 1

1230  T   Lyric          04740-04Shetland Sheepdog               Shari King  31.79 45 Q 2

1628  T   Vivi           02077-04Border Collie                   Wendy Donoghue  51.10 49 Q 1

1633  T   Brexton        08911-04Shetland Sheepdog               Sharon Laufer  42.43 46 Q 2

1634  T   Risk           01184-06Border Collie                   John & Laura Raymond/H:Laura  32.82 27 NQ 4

1637  TH  Jesse James    03593-03Australian Shepherd             Bonnie Collins  50.34 38 Q 3

2032  T   Jambi-Joe      03538-03Labrador Retriever              Lynn Spagnesi  42.04 45 Q 1

Specialist  - Snooker  Round 1 - Level C

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 2

Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 45    40    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Points Q / NQ Place

2040  S   Jethro-Tucker  13695-02All American                    Sue Kelly  52.09 29 NQ 2

2042  S   My-Ty          08447-03Collie (Smooth)                 Rolanda Dane  43.53 39 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 1

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 7

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 114 56    51    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

1213      Barclay        22833-01Shetland Sheepdog               Joseph Loonan ABSENT 0 -- -

1214      Molly          22260-01All American                    Agnes Orlowski  34.68 0 Q 1

1222      Lucy           14791-02Cocker Spaniel                  Ellen Dana NT    0 -- -

1223      Barack         04630-03American Cocker Spaniel         Ginger MacFarlane  37.34 15 NQ 2

1612      Eden           24247-01All American                    Linda Montemarano ABSENT 0 -- -

2011      Crest          24438-01Border Collie                   Terri Cesarek ABSENT 0 -- -

2407  V   Pyro           06550-03German Shepherd Dog             Dale Christianson  28.38 5 Q 1

Enthusiast  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 1

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 3

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 114 61    56    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

1231  T   Max            24247-02Pomeranian                      Linda Montemarano ABSENT 0 -- -

1236  T   Penny          07281-01All American                    Barbara Miller  57.57 0 Q 2

1238  T   Toby           15444-02All American                    Kathy Steffens  51.58 0 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 2

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 10

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 134 64    59    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 801      Kensie         03613-04Havanese                        Susan Mischel ABSENT 0 -- -

 808      Jasper         22765-01All American                    Alan Brinton  46.76 20 NQ 1

1208      Tonka          16535-02Miniature American Shepherd     Sheilah Gibson  56.44 0 Q 1

1210      Douglas        13750-04Cavalier King Charles Spaniel   Susan Drastal  60.94 11 NQ 2

1606      Gillie         20367-03Australian Shepherd             Kelly Balantic ABSENT 0 -- -

1607      Jett           20549-03Miniature American Shepherd     Gale & Thomas Nardi  46.01 0 Q 1

2013      Diesel         06555-04All American                    Jessica Edgerly  50.58 30 NQ 1

2027      Rosie          03505-03Golden Retriever                Paul & Maureen Stusalitus  53.04 35 NQ 2

2401      Luna           23262-01Labrador Retriever              Claudia McCutcheon NT    0 -- -

2499  V   Raven          06555-07Doberman Pinscher               Jessica Edgerly  74.21 35 NQ 1



Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 3

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 5

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 134 59    54    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

1209      Kitty          07934-04Cavalier King Charles Spaniel   Lois Henry  61.98 27 NQ 1

1621      Jinn           11935-02Portuguese Water Dog            Karen Kingsley  41.35 0 Q 1

2009      Dojo           03538-04Labrador Retriever              Lynn Spagnesi  48.59 0 Q 1

2012      Danuta         24274-01Vizsla                          Nancy Chere  42.05 5 Q 2

2026      Twizzler       07281-04Australian Shepherd             Barbara Miller  41.24 25 NQ 3

Enthusiast  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 3

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 1

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 134 64    59    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 811  T   Minnie         22260-02All American                    Agnes Orlowski  79.31 35 NQ 1

Specialist  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 3

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 1

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 134 64    59    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

2039  S   McGhee         02077-05Border Collie                   Wendy Donoghue  64.94 0 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 4

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 11

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 150 65    55    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 805      Aiden          07046-03Shih Tzu                        Edward Gonyea  75.58 10 NQ 1

1202      Tony           03612-05Cavalier King Charles Spaniel   Pamela Mannes  48.81 0 Q 1

1211      Kali           19859-01Beagle                          Jessica Kamens  54.52 0 Q 2

1217      Axl            14448-03Shetland Sheepdog               Polly Jo & Bruce Bader  69.20 14 NQ 3

1611      Logan          16696-01German Pinscher                 Patricia McDonald  62.71 27 NQ 3

1614      Widgit         01184-12Labrador Retriever              John & Laura Raymond  62.29 7 NQ 1

1615      Eve            21421-01All American                    Jessica Tyrrell  69.51 14 NQ 2

1616      Vinny          21812-01Poodle (Miniature)              Janis Wilcox NT    0 -- -

2005      Gage           08786-03Australian Shepherd             Melissa Ferguson  44.57 0 Q 1

2034  V   Jade           20243-01All American                    Linda & Todd McGovern  62.93 27 NQ 2

2402      Asher          19966-01German Shepherd Dog             Lori Jayne Eliot  61.04 16 NQ 1

Specialist  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 4

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 1

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 150 70    60    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

2041  S   Molly          20695-01Golden Retriever                Barbara Baltz  58.03 0 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 17

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 150 65    55    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 804      Jammy          13750-03Cavalier King Charles Spaniel   Susan Drastal NT    0 -- -

 812  V   Rutabaga       04345-05Chihuahua                       Carrie Griffen-Yakush  70.78 5 Q 1

 813  V   Bella          17043-01Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)          Jennifer Davis NT    0 -- -

1220      Castle         03553-03West Highland White Terrier     Lisa Tibbals  56.81 10 NQ 3

1233  V   Cooper         09600-02Cavalier King Charles Spaniel   Jenn Stollery NT    0 -- -

1235  V   Simon          14448-01Shetland Sheepdog               Polly Jo & Bruce Bader  68.08 8 NQ 2

1240  V   Gilligan       04630-02Cocker Spaniel                  Ginger MacFarlane 663.14 25 NQ 4

1242  V   Willy          09653-01All American                    Kathleen Goguen  65.67 5 NQ 1

1627      Jake           14791-01Cocker Spaniel                  Ellen Dana  49.73 0 Q 1

2004      Maggie         16752-01Portuguese Water Dog            Nancy Dooley  47.60 0 Q 2

2006      Scheme         15151-02Pit Bull Terrier                Leslie Haller ABSENT 0 -- -

2007      Ripple         03914-03Flat-Coated Retriever           Sally Nettleton-Smilas  49.48 5 Q 3

2010      Dugan          20367-01Spinoni Italiano                Kelly Balantic  56.15 26 NQ  

2019      Caitlyn        20332-01Poodle (Standard)               Christine & Jordan Scruggs  59.29 9 NQ 4

2021      Charlie        20061-01Golden Retriever                Cara Spagnoletti  44.73 0 Q 1

2030  V   Vegas          11882-02Labrador Retriever              Erica & Boyd Misstear  70.23 15 NQ  

2036  V   Case           11935-01Portuguese Water Dog            Karen Kingsley ABSENT 0 -- -

Enthusiast  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 2

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 150 70    60    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

1237  T   Jamie          15444-01Jack Russell Terrier            Kathy Steffens NT    0 -- -

1635  T   Kiki           01184-08Border Collie                   John & Laura Raymond/H:John  47.89 15 NQ 1



Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Specialist  - Standard  Round 1 - Level 5

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 5

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 150 70    60    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 815  S   Oklahoma       04345-03Chihuahua                       Carrie Griffen-Yakush NT    0 -- -

 817  S   Nebraska       04345-02Chihuahua                       Carrie Griffen-Yakush  72.67 7 NQ 1

2042  S   My-Ty          08447-03Collie (Smooth)                 Rolanda Dane NT    0 -- -

2409  S   Jack           08447-02Collie (Smooth)                 Rolanda Dane  55.97 5 NQ 1

2410  S   Cooper         20594-01Labrador Retriever              Carrie Piwcio  65.40 10 NQ 2



Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Regular/Veteran  - Standard  Round 1 - Level C

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 23

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 150 65    55    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

 802      Willy          10425-01Bichon Frise                    Marlynn Clayton  55.18 0 Q 1

1203      Leroy          03612-04Cavalier King Charles Spaniel   Pamela Mannes  64.80 10 NQ 4

1204      Kendal         03613-03Poodle (Miniature)              Susan Mischel  76.48 16 NQ  

1205      Peeair         03878-03Papillon                        Victoria Weaver  54.66 0 Q 2

1216      Joker          16535-01Pomeranian                      Sheilah Gibson  54.55 0 Q 1

1218      Lexi           14448-02Shetland Sheepdog               Polly Jo & Bruce Bader NT    0 -- -

1219      Sadie          03553-02All American                    Lisa Tibbals  54.31 5 NQ 3

1229  V   Bounce         11920-01All American                    Ginger Bladen  77.24 17 NQ  

1601      PJ             04764-02Shetland Sheepdog               Amy Dalena NT    0 -- -

1602      Soleil         15151-01Pit Bull Terrier                Leslie Haller ABSENT 0 -- -

1605      Gracie         21493-01All American                    Jenn Vance  43.82 5 NQ 3

1613      Hailey         09929-01All American                    Karen Profenna  59.82 19 NQ  

1620      Kaedence       03568-04Border Collie                   Linda Patenaude  53.03 0 Q 2

1622      Olive          05215-03Australian Shepherd             Kathy Horn  47.09 0 Q 1

1629  V   Grissom        09571-01Australian Shepherd             Mary Ann Holder  59.12 5 NQ 4

2001      Dewey          16227-01Labrador Retriever              Danette Chorney  51.23 5 NQ 4

2002      Twinkie        03701-05Pit Bull Terrier                Emily Clark  41.85 0 Q 1

2003      Schroeder      04806-03All American                    Tricia Derwinski  53.36 45 NQ  

2017      Kutter         01184-09Border Collie                   John & Laura Raymond/H:John ABSENT 0 -- -

2018      Power          01184-10Labrador Retriever              John & Laura Raymond/H:Laura  45.83 0 Q 2

2025      Rumor          06550-02Belgian Malinois                Dale Christianson  48.48 0 Q 3

2031  V   Cameo          13647-01Australian Shepherd             Joyce Rogg  56.26 11 NQ  

2033  V   Lyric          03528-02German Shepherd Dog             Linda Evangelisti  62.10 32 NQ  

Enthusiast  - Standard  Round 1 - Level C

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 4

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 150 70    60    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

1230  T   Lyric          04740-04Shetland Sheepdog               Shari King  48.06 0 Q 1



Table Catalog for:  Sunday July 5, 2015           Southern Connecticut Agility Team, Inc

Enthusiast  - Standard  Round 1 - Level C

Judge: Dogs Entered:Jennifer LaPierre 4

Yards: Course Time:      8" & 12": 16"/20"/24": 150 70    60    

Armband Call Name Breed ID # Owner/Handler Time Faults Q / NQ Place

1628  T   Vivi           02077-04Border Collie                   Wendy Donoghue  62.28 0 Q 1

1633  T   Brexton        08911-04Shetland Sheepdog               Sharon Laufer  63.59 5 NQ 2

1637  TH  Jesse James    03593-03Australian Shepherd             Bonnie Collins NT    0 -- -
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